## Forever a Phoenix® Master's Scholarship May 2024

Section	Description
Summary	All new University of Phoenix bachelor's degree alumni students who (i) apply for and enroll in a University of Phoenix master's degree program; (ii) have an aggregate GPA of 3.25 or higher (on a 4.0 scale) in their University of Phoenix associate's degree; and (iii) apply for this Forever a Phoenix® Master's Scholarship – May 2024 ("Scholarship") prior to the deadline and register and post attendance in their first class between May 1st, 2024 and May 31st, 2024 ("Initial Attendance Window") will have the opportunity to be considered for one of twenty-five (25) scholarships worth up to a maximum of \$2,000 each, distributed over 11 courses.  NOTE: Students must begin the admissions application prior to completing this scholarship application.

Application Deadline

Section	Description
	iii. Official transcripts must be received, and the applicant must be officially evaluated and fully admitted into the University of Phoenix by the last date of their first registered course.  Applicant must post attendance to their first master's degree course within the Initial Attendance Window.

Section Description

- 1. Applicant must remain in a master's program (all coursework attended must be program applicable courses). Awards will only be applied to courses taken as part of their master's program, specific to the original program level award.
- 2. Applicant must successfully pass each course attempted in accordanceBDC

Section

Description

Description
Phoenix and/or must qualify for a leave of absence to maintain his/her Section

Section	Description
	16. In the event that any provision of the scholarship terms and conditions
	shall be held void, voidable, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions
	shall remain in full force and effect.